Tony Randazzo Director of Technical & Utility Services 10405 Merrill Road, P.O. Box 157 Hamburg, MI 48139

Email: trandazzo@hamburg.mi.us

Proposals must be submitted in <u>sealed envelopes</u> or packages with the following information clearly printed on the outside:

- 1. Name and address of Bidder
- 2. Due date and time
- 3. Envelope contents (cost proposal)
- 4. Project name

Questions about the project should be directed to Tony Randazzo, Director of Technical & Utility Services at (810) 222-1191or trandazzo@hamburg.mi.us

8.0 PROPOSAL TERMS

Bidders are hereby advised that Hamburg Township is a public body and its records, including statements submitted in response to this request are considered public records. Hamburg Township reserves the right to retain all submitted materials; to withdraw this request, or any part of this request; to reject any and all responses to the request, to waive any requirements of this request, to waive any minor informalities in a statement, to modify or amend, with the consent of the respective bidder, any statement, if otherwise permitted by law; and to effect any agreement deemed by Hamburg Township to be in its best interest. Hamburg Township also reserves the right to seek additional information from any and all bidders. Hamburg Township shall not be responsible for any costs incurred by bidders in the preparation, submission or presentation of their proposals.

The proposal submitted to Hamburg Township must indicate a not-to-exceed project cost.

PARKING LOT REPLACEMENT IN EAST BENNETT PARK AND ASPHALT PARKING LOT IN WEST BENNETT PARK

Bidder shall provide equipment, materials and labor as follows:

Bidder exclusions (please list):	
Not To Exceed Project Cost:	

Amount Per Area:

- East Bennett Park Replacement
- West Bennett Park Asphalt Work

\$ 1962500 per attach laid specs 9 45,00000 per attached laid specs

Estimated time frame for completion of work: Please provide the length of time (i.e., days,		
weeks, etc.) for the work schedule. $\qquad \qquad \qquad \downarrow \qquad \downarrow \qquad \downarrow \qquad \qquad \qquad \downarrow \qquad \qquad \qquad \downarrow \qquad \qquad \qquad \downarrow \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad$	EEK	
The undersigned agrees that if the foregoing Prowill commence work, within thirty (90) days (leg of such acceptance, and will complete the Projectime stated in this Proposal.	gal holidays excepted) after received notice	
The Bidder shall acknowledge that he/she is an enot discriminate against other firms due to race		
In submitting this bid, it is understood that the ribid, to reject any or all bids, and to waive irre OWNER.	-	
Dated and signed this theday o	of, 2024.	
OFFICIAL ADDRESS	BIDDER'S NAME	
Alan's Asphalt Maintenance Inc Po Box 354 Hamburg 48139	Signature	
Po Box 354 Hamburg 48139	Chuck Chambers Printed Name	
(810)231-1867	President.	
Telephone	Title	
Proposal Accepted and Notice to Proceed give	/en:	
By: Patrick J. Hohl, Supervisor, Hamburg Township	Date:	

PROPOSAL EST. BY church 6/20/24 ALAN'S ASPHALT NAME HAMburg Two Maintenance, Inc. C/O TOW RANDAZZO P.O. Box 354 ADDRESS P.C. BEK IST Hamburg, MI 48139 HAMBORG W: 48139 (810) 231-1867 Fax (810) 220-2825 E-mail: info@alansasphalt.com EMAIL TRANDAZZO O HANDURY Mi, US Website: www.alansasphalt.com SERVICE **BEYOND** the SURFACE DIRECTIONS EUST BEMEHT PARK We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: PARKENG LET REPLACEMENT · PULVERIZE EXISTEND ASPUALL PARKEN, lots · GRADE & compact polvErsizED withERIAL . HAUL OFF ANY EXCESS BUILDERIZED WATERIAL · PANE 2" compacted 13 A ASPNALL · Apply Bons cont " PAUE 2" compaded 361 ASPHALL (4" total) . StrapE lot . Approx 42,000 Sq. ft. \$196,250,00 *If required, additional crushed concrete to be installed at \$_40.000. ton; To remove unstable soil and replace with crushed concrete at $\frac{6000}{1000}$ ton. Irrigation, invisible fence, concrete, or brick paver repairs, landscape restoration and permits to be done by others. Payment to be made as follows: ひゃん めんしんに いっこ にゅうしき こう Estimator's Signature: Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by Alan's Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. if not accepted within 30 days. Unless otherwise stated, proposals are valid for 30 days. After 30 days, pricing may be subject to material and fuel increases. The price and specifications are hereby accepted. Alan's Asphalt Maintenance is authorized to perform the work as specified. Payment for services rendered will be made upon completion of work. 1.5% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all over due invoices. I have read and accept the general conditions on the back side of this form.

PROPOSAL-	
31 255 West 1 1 2 Co. 1 1 1 2 Co.	DATE 6/20/24 EST. BY chock
ALAN'S ASPHALT	NAME HAmburg Tup
Maintenance, Inc.	C/O Tony RANDAZZO
P.O. Box 354 Hamburg, MI 48139	ADDRESS P.C. Box 157
	14Amborg M: 48139
(810) 231-1867 Fax (810) 220-2825	(C.) 810-222.1191 (W.)
E-mail: info@alansasphalt.com Website: www.alansasphalt.com	EMAIL TRANDAZZO @ HAMBURG. Mi.US
SERVICE BEYOND the SURFACE	DIRECTIONS_WEST BERNETT PARK
We hereby submit specificatio	ns and estimates for:
PAVING + REMOI	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1 sould be the state of the sta
Court is consult trist	and Branet BASE IN GOOD SO IT AREA
· DAVE 2" COMPACTED 13	A utablett
in all Pair coult	
- PANE Z" COMPAND 36	A visionalit (4" total)
. Storiet let	portuginas (program program program program program de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la c Entre de la compansión de
· BELLOVE 3000 Sq. FA.	
· PAVE 9000 Sq. f.t.	
	en and the entremental and
d de la companya de	145,800,00
	notelled at \$ 40°C/ton
*If required, additional crushed concrete to be in To remove unstable soil and replace with crushe	and concrete at \$ (T) (top
Irrigation, invisible fence, concrete, or Rayment to be made as follows:	brick paver repairs, landscape restoration and permits to be done by others. ルレート Battance しゅっこ このいまりをからつ
- I C'SEE	
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by Alan's Asph After 30 days, pricing may be subject to material and	halt Maintenance, Inc. if not accepted within 30 days. Unless otherwise stated, proposals are valid for 30 days.
	Date
The price and specifications are hereby accepted. Alan completion of work. 1.5% per month (18% per annum)	n's Asphalt Maintenance is authorized to perform the work as specified. Payment for services rendered will be made u will be charged on all over due invoices. I have read and accept the general conditions on the back side of this form.